Form PTO-1595 REC 11-02-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Attny Docket No. 2002P17343US
Tab settings S S S T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	70
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hadden	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jens Birkner Ursus Krüger Daniel Körtvelyessy	
Ralph Reiche Jan Steinbach Marc de Vogelaere	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2
□ Assignment	City: 80333, Muenchen State: Zip: Country: Germany
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Other Execution Date: _March 20, 2004 (Birkner); Sept. 7, 2004	
(Krüger); Sept. 14, 2004 (Reiche); Sept. 16, 2004 (Körtvelyessy, Steinbach); Sept. 24, 2004 (Vogelaere);	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution data of the application is: <u>October 22, 2004</u> B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: Elsa Keller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
Siemens Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Intellectual Property Department	Deposit account number:
Street Address:	19-2179
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE	: Inio SPACE
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr is a true copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy
John P. Musone	Mura October 22, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sneet information to: frademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231

40.00 DA

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015933 FRAME: 0429

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Jens Birkner

residing at:

Am Bühl 63

45481 Mülheim A.D. Ruhr

**GERMANY** 

Daniel Körtvelyessy

residing at:

Hohefeldstr. 6 13467 Berlin GERMANY

Dr. Jan Steinbach GERMANY

residing at:

Buchstr. 8 13353 Berlin GERMANY Dr. Ursus Krüger

residing at:

Massolleweg 18 C 14089 Berlin GERMANY

Ralph Reiche

residing at:

Bulgenbachweg 15 13465 Berlin GERMANY

Marc de Vogelaere

residing at:

Borkumer Str. 17 13581 Berlin GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

## (Title:) Process for producing a ready-to-use electrolyte

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2002P17343 US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the

PATENT REEL: 015933 FRAME: 0430 expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 2004-05-20	Jan Chi
Witnesses: Eckarl Schnmany (type name)	Jens Birkner
Witnesses: Philipp Picher! (type name)	
Date: 2004-00-07	Ursus Krüger
Witnesses: (type name)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witnesses: Au a Kologlic (type name)	
Date: $\frac{2004-9-16}{1}$	Daniel Körtvelyessy
Witnesses:	
(type name) Witnesses:	
(type name)	

Date: 2004.09-16	Ralph Reiche
Witnesses: Gunnar Alwast (type name) Witnesses: Dinid (a. Avelger)	,
(type name)	
Date: 2004 - 05 - 16	Jan Steinbach
Witnesses: <u>AULT WILKEUHOENER</u> (type name)	
Witnesses: Thomas Malow (type name)	Mon did online
Date: 1004 - 09 - 14	Mard de Vogelaere
Witnesses: All Lebell (type name)	i 12-0
Witnesses: Nacio HElono LACARIZA (type name)	
Date: 2004-05-20	Jens Birkno
Witnesses: Eckart Schumanh (type name)	
(type name)	
Date:	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	

PATENT REEL: 015933 FRAME: 0432

**RECORDED: 10/22/2004**